

2018 R	odman Road Paving Project Bid Tabu	Road Paving Project Bid Tabulation 7/19/2018									
				Pike Industries		Shaw Brothers Con	st.	Glidden Excavating &	Paving, Inc.	Crooker Constru	uction
	Addendum #1			yes		yes		yes		yes	
	Bid Bond			yes		yes		yes		yes	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Qnty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
202.203	PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	SY	3500	\$12.00	\$42,000.00	\$10.00	\$35,000.00	\$9.00	\$31,500.00	\$15.00	\$52,500.00
203.24	COMMON BORROW	CY	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 mm NOMINAL MAX. SIZE										
403.209	(DRIVES AND ISLANDS)	TON	190	\$135.00	\$25,650.00	\$145.00	\$27,550.00	\$120.00	\$22,800.00	\$150.00	\$28,500.00
403.2101	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 mm NOMINAL MAX. SIZE										
403.2101	POLYMER MODIFIED	TON	1100	\$88.00	\$96,800.00	\$87.00	\$95,700.00	\$106.00	\$116,600.00	\$110.00	\$121,000.00
403.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 mm NOMINAL MAX. SIZE										
703.211	(SHIMMING)	TON	730	\$79.00	\$57,670.00	\$87.00	\$63,510.00	\$96.00	\$70,080.00	\$100.00	\$73,000.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAX. SIZE										
	(BASE COURSE)	TON	26	\$140.00	\$3,640.00	\$175.00	\$4,550.00	\$135.00	\$3,510.00	\$150.00	\$3,900.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED	G	1100	\$5.50	\$6,050.00	\$5.50	\$6,050.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,700.00
411.10	UNTREATED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TRUCK										
	MEASURE	CY	600	\$27.00	\$16,200.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$55.00	\$33,000.00	\$55.00	\$33,000.00
603.16	15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	LF	450	\$35.00	\$15,750.00	\$58.00	\$26,100.00	\$55.00	\$24,750.00	\$60.00	\$27,000.00
603.179	18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	LF	210	\$45.00	\$9,450.00	\$107.00	\$22,470.00	\$60.00	\$12,600.00	\$100.00	\$21,000.00
	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	15	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	340	\$3.00	\$1,020.00	\$3.00	\$1,020.00	\$4.00	\$1,360.00	\$2.50	\$850.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	130	\$26.00	\$3,380.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$65.00	\$8,450.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UN	31	\$25.00	\$775.00	\$35.00	\$1,085.00	\$75.00	\$2,325.00	\$35.00	\$1,085.00
619.12	MULCH	UN	31	\$25.00	\$775.00	\$15.00	\$465.00	\$75.00	\$2,325.00	\$18.00	\$558.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	47	\$2.00	\$94.00	\$5.00	\$235.00	\$5.00	\$235.00	\$2.00	\$94.00
627.733	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING										
	LINE	LF	15500	\$0.19	\$2,945.00	\$0.30	\$4,650.00	\$0.20	\$3,100.00	\$0.35	\$5,425.00
627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	SF	270	\$1.75	\$472.50	\$4.00	\$1,080.00	\$3.50	\$945.00	\$5.00	\$1,350.00
	TEMPORARY 4" PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE,										
627.78	WHITE OR		20.600	Φ0.15	# 2 000 00	фо. 2.	Ø5 150 00	00.16	Φ2 20 C 00	Φο 20	Φ5.054.00
520.07	YELLOW	LF	20600	\$0.15	\$3,090.00	\$0.25	\$5,150.00	\$0.16	\$3,296.00	\$0.29	\$5,974.00
	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	50	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
639.19	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
643.60	FLASHING BEACON AT RODMAN ROAD AND POLAND	1.0		Φ10,000,00	¢10,000,00	Φ10.700.00	¢10.700.00	Ф22.200.00	#22 200 00	# 25 000 00	Φ 2. 7 000 00
645.100	ROAD	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00	\$23,200.00	\$23,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
645.103	DEMOUNT GUIDE SIGN	EA	2	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
645 106	DEMOUNT REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION										
645.106	AND	T. A	2	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	¢500.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
645 100	ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN	EA	2	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$150.00 \$175.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
	DEMOUNT POLE	EA	2	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
045.113	REINSTALL GUIDE SIGN DEGULATORY WARNING CONFIDMATION AND	EA	2	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
645 202	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND										
645.292	ROUTE MARKER	CE.	20	055.00	¢1 650 00	\$100.00	\$2,000,00	047.00	¢1 410 00	\$50.00	¢1.500.00
650.22	ASSEMBLY SIGNS TYPE II	SF	30	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00	\$50.00 \$55.00	\$1,500.00
	DRUM	EA	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00 \$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
652.34	CONE	EA	75	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$22.00	\$1,650.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00

			Pike Industries		Shaw Brothers Const.		Glidden Excavating & Paving, Inc.		Crooker Construction		
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	920	\$3.00	\$2,760.00	\$12.00	\$11,040.00	\$16.00	\$14,720.00	\$16.50	\$15,180.00
652.36	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	CD	45	\$350.00	\$15,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$450.00	\$20,250.00	\$800.00	\$36,000.00
652.38	FLAGGERS	HR	2100	\$30.00	\$63,000.00	\$0.01	\$21.00	\$27.00	\$56,700.00	\$35.00	\$73,500.00
652.381	TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	30	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00
656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION										
	CONTROL	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
659.10	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$157,725.00	\$157,725.00	\$108,370.00	\$108,370.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
	Total				\$448,426.50		\$565,876.45		\$609,826.00		\$656,566.00
	Name		Jody Watson		Jonathan Shaw		Steven Piela		B.A. Raymond		
	Address		95 Western Avenue		341 Mosher Road		326 New Portland Road		90 Fieldstone Court		
			Fairfield, ME 04937			Gorham, ME 04038		Gorham, ME 04038		Cheshire, CT 06410	